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Case No. BLNR-CC-16-002 
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KEALOHA PISCIOTTA; CLARENCE 
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CASE OHANA; DEBORAH J. WARD; 
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HEARING OFFICER: Hon. Riki May 
Amana (Ret.) 

MAUNA KEA ANAINA HOU and KEALOHA PISCIOTTA; 
CLARENCE KUKAUAKAHI CHING; FLORES-CASE CHANA; 

DEBORAH J. WARD; PAUL K. NEVES; and KAHEA: THE 
ENVIRONMENTAL ALLIANCE'S FIRST AMENDED NOTICE CONFIRMING 

WITNESSES FOR JANUARY 9 AND 10, 2017 CONTESTED CASE HEARINGS 

MAUNA KEA ANAINA HOU and KEALOHA PISCIOTTA; CLARENCE 

KUKAUAKAHI CHING; FLORES-CASE OHANA; DEBORAH J. WARD; PAULK. 

NEVES; and KAHEA: The Hawaiian Environmental Alliance, a domestic non-profit 



Corporation (Collectively referred to as "MK Hui"), by this First Amended Notice 

Confirming Witnesses For January 9 and 10, 2017 Contested Case Hearings, intends to 

call the following witnesses on the dates identified: 

January 9, 2017 

January 10. 2017 

Ku Kahakalau 
Routh Aloua 
Candace Fujikane 
Laulani Teale 

Laulani Teale 
Marti Townsend 
Clarence Kukauakahi Ching 
B. Pualani Case 

The above-named witnesses are expected to offer into evidence their designated 

exhibits as identified below: 

Name of Witness Exhibit No. Presenter 

Ku Kahakalau B.06a Clarence 
B.06b Kukauakahi Ching 

Ruth Aloua B.24a B. Pualani Case 
B.24b 

Candace Fujikane B.13a KAHEA 
B.13b 
B.13c 
B.13d 
B.13e 
B.13f 
B.13g 
B.13h 
B.13i 
B.13j 
B.13k 
B.131 
B. 13m 
B.13n 
B.13o 
B.13p 
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Laulani Teale B.15a Deborah Ward 
B.15b 
B.15c 

Marti Townsend B.03a KAHEA 
B.03b 
B.03c 
B.03d 
B.03e 
B.03f 
B.03g 
B.03h 
B.03i 
B.03j 
B.03k 
8.031 
B.03m 
B.03n 
B.03o 
B.03p 
B.03q 
B.03r 
B.03s 
B.03t 
B.03u 
B.03v 
B.03w 
B.03x 
B.03y 
B.03z 
B.03aa 
B.03ab 
B.03ac 
B.03ad 
B.03ae 
B.03af 
B.03ag 
B.03ah 
B.03ai 
B.03aj 
B.03ak 
B.03al 
B.03am 
B.03an 
B.03ao 
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8.03ap 

Clarence Kukauakahi Ching B.19a Self 
B.19b 
B.19c 
8.19d 
B.19e 

B. Pualani Case B.21a Self 
8.21b 
8.21c 
8.21d 
B.21e 
8.21f 
8.21g 

MK Hui reserves the right to call the above-named witnesses out of order and 

subject to their respective availabilities. 

DATED: Kailua, Hawaii, _ ___:_/_-~(p!:.__-...!../_,] _______ _ 

Kealoha Pisciotta, Petitioner and for 
Petitioners Mauna Kea Anaina Hou, 
and Paul K. Neves 

(sJ 
E. Kalani Flores, for Petitioners 
Flares-Case Ohana 
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f.s ( 
Clarence Kukauakahi Ching, 
Petitioner 

Deborah J. Ward, Petitioner 
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BOARD OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

STATE OF HAWAI'I 

In the Matter of: ) Case No. BLNR-CC-16-002 
) 

A Contested Case Hearing Re: ) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Conservation District Use Permit ) 
(COUP) HA-3568 for the Thirty Meter ) 
Telescope at the Mauna Kea Science ) 
Reserve, Kaohe Mauka, Hamakua ) 
District, Island of Hawai'i, TMK (3) 4-4-015:009 ) 

----------------------------~) 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

We hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was served on the following via email 
unless otherwise specified below: 

Michael Cain 
dlnr.maunakea@hawaii.gov 
Custodian of the Records 

Carlsmith Ball LLP 
isandison@carlsmith.com 
tluikwan@carlsmith.com 
jpm@carlsmith.com 
lmcaneeley@carlsmith.com 
Counsels for Applicant 
University of Hawai'i at Hila 

C.M. Kaho'okahi Kanuha 
kahookahi.kukiaimauna@gmail.com 

E. Kalani Flores 
ekflores@hawaiiantel.net 

B. Pualani Case 
puacase@hawaiiantel.net 

Deborah J. Ward 
cordylinecolor@gmail.com 

Kealoha Pisciotta and Mauna Kea 
Anaina Hou 
keomaivg@gmail.com 

J. Leina'ala Sleightholm 
Leinaala.Mauna@gmail.com 

Moses Kealamakia, Jr. 
mkealama@yahoo.com 
Witness for the Hearings Officer 

Watanabe lng LLP 
First Haw'n Center, Suite1250 
999 Bishop Street 
Honolulu, HI 96813 
rshinyama@wik.com 
douging@wik.com 
Counsels for the TMT 
International Observatory 

Mehana Kihoi 
uhiwai@live.com 

Joseph Kualii Lindsey Camara 
kualii@hotmail.com 

Torkildson Katz Moore 
Hetherington & Harris 
lsa@torkildson.com 
njc@torkildson.com 
Counsels for Perpetuating 
Unique Educational 
Opportunities 

Harry Fergerstrom 
P.O. Box 951 
Kurtistown, HI 96760 

Dwight J. Vincente 
2608 Ainaola drive 
Hilo, Hawaiian Kingdom 

Kalikolehua Kanaele 
akulele@yahoo.com 

Stephanie-Malia Tabbada 
s.tabbada@hawaiiantel.net 

Tiffnie Kakalia 
tiffniekakalia@gmail.com 

Glen Kila 
makakila@gmail.com 

Brannon Kamahana Kealoha 
brannonk@hawaii.edu 

Clarence Kukauakahi Ching 
kahiwal@cs.com 

William Freitas 
pohaku7 @yahoo.com 

Paul K. Neves 
Kealiikea@yahoo.com 

Lanny Alan Sinkin 
lanny.sinkin@gmail.com 
Representative Temple of Lono 

Cindy Freitas 
hanahanai@hawaii.rr.com 

Wilma H. Holi 
P.O. Box 368 
Hanapepe, HI 96716 
Witness for the Hearings Officer 



DATED: Kailua, Hawaii, t--- \e ,.- \J 

Yukli Aluh 
Dexter K. Kaiama 
Co-counsel for Petitioner KAHEA 
The Hawaiian Environmental Alliance, 
a domestic non-profit Corporation 

Is/ 
Kealoha Pisciotta, Petitioner and for 
Petitioners Mauna Kea Anaina Hou, 
and Paul K. Neves 

r s.' 
E. Kalani Flores, for Petitioners 
Flares-Case Ohana 

Clarence Kukauakahi Ching, 
Petitioner 

(sl 
Deborah J. Ward, Petitioner 


